RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE PAYMENT OF VOUCHERS

Resolution 23-039

Be it resolved by the Rockaway Valley Regional Sewerage Authority that vouchers

totaling $ 1,095,723.00 being approved for payment on the accounts below:

Description Payment | Payment l Payment Total
Check Register See Check Register List $769,169.12
HB Feb 2023 Premium $63,154.34 $22,307.03 $3,186.17 $88,647.54
Wired Payroll 02 $68,682.01 $43,793.32 $8,156.62 $120,631.95
Wired Payroll 03 $67,438.39 $41,911.88 $7,924.12 $117,274.39
Total: | $1,095,723.00
Total: $ 1.095,723.00

This Resolution was adopted at the regular meeting of the Rockaway Valley Regional

Sewerage Authority held on February 9, 2023

On the motion of Commissioner Corbett

Second by: Commissioner Laverty

And a Roll Call Vote as follows:

Yeas: (8) Corbett, Farrell, Potter, Howarth, Isselin, Laverty, Schorno, Zuppa

Nays: (0)

Abstain: (1) Andes

Absent: (1) Cegelka

Resolution 23-039

@M 7%-.»\&9

Donald Farrell
Board Secretary
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February 9, 2023
02:45 py

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check 1d

Page No: 1

< Range of Checking Accts: OPERATING
Report Type: 411 Checks

t0 OPERATING

Report Format: Detail

Range of Check Ids: 26635 to 26742
Check Type:

Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: v

Check # check Date vendor

Reconciled/Void Ref Num

Resolution 23-039

IT COMPUTER SERVICES

Page 2 of 18

PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract Ref Seq Acct
26635 02/09/23  ALSGROOS ALS GROUP USA, CORP, 555
22-00007 175 Inv# 40-2598228 198.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €2200001 1 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00007 176 Inv# 40-2598229 10.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €2200001 Z 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00007 177 Inv# 40-2598230 84.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €2200001 3 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00007 178 1Inv# 40-2598231 28.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €2200001 4 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00007 179 1Inv# 40-2598239 10,00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €2200001 g I
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00007 180 Inv# 40-2598316 500.00 01-505-020 Expenditure 2200001 6 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
830.00
26636 02/09/23  ALSGROOS ALS GROUP USA, CORe. 555
23-00002 2 Inv. 40-2598226 196.00 01-503-120 Expenditure  €23-0002 51 1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00002 3 1nv, 40-2598227 256.00 01-503-120 Expenditure  €23-0002 5201
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
452.00
26637 02/09/23  ALSGROOS ALS GROUP USA, CORP. 555
23-00003 2 Inv # 40-2598232 28.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €23-0003 51
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00003. 3 Inv # 40-2598233 63.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €23-0003 o1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00003 4 1Inv # 40-2598234 42.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €23-0003 %1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00003 5 1Inv # 40-2598235 10.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €23-0003 5 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00003 6 1Inv # 40-2598236 10.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €23-0003 57 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00003 7 1Inv # 40-2598237 10,00 01-505-020 Expenditure  ¢23-0003 58 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00003 8 1nv # 40-2598238 10.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €23-0003 M 1
— _ PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
173,00
26638 02/09/23  ASSOC00S ASSOCTATION OF ENVIRONMENTAL A 555
23-00142 1 2023 AEA Dues 6,229.00 01-501-060 Expenditure 193 1
ADMINISTRATION DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS
26639 02/09/23  ATLANOL0 ATLANTIC TOMORROW'S OFFICE 555
23-00206 2 3anuary inv MS18559 Full Sery 3,324.75 01-501-025 Expenditure  (23-0012 6 1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
23-00106 3 January inv MS18560 Erai] 1,516.85 01-501-025 Expenditure  (23-0012 167 1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
23-00206 4 January inv M518562 Knowsd 63.00 01-501-025 Expenditure  (23-0012 168 1



February 9, 2023

02:45 pu

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By check 1d

Page No: 2

“Check # Check Date vendor

PO #

Item Description

Amount Paid

Charge Account Account Type

Contract

Reconciled/void Ref Num

Ref Seq Acct

26639 ATLANTIC TOMORROW'S OFFICE

23-00106 5
23-00106 6
23-00106 7
23-00106 8
23-00106 9

26640 02/09/23
23-00063 1

26641 02/09/23
23-00084 1

26642 02/09/23
23-00154 1

26643 02/09/23
23-00104 1

26644 02/09/23
23-00129 2

23-00129 3

26645 02/09/23
23-00127 2

26646  02/09/23
22-00099 14

26647 02/09/23
23-00136 2

26648 02/09/23
23-00070 2

Continued

January inv MS18561 Datto 705.00
February inv MS19187 Knows4 63.00
February inv M519185 Email 1,516.85
February inv 519184 Full Serv 3,324.75
February inv 519186 patto 705.00

C 12920

ATLANOL0 ATLANTIC TOMORROW'S OFFICE

UPS Replacement Battery 749.24

ATLANSOS ATLANTIC SALT

Bulk Rock Salt Inv 92294 2,163.98
BARYLOOS BARYLSKI, DAVID

REIMBURSEMENT - Work Roots 159.99
CAPPUO0S CAPP/USA INC,

sterling gas heater blower 1,453.30

CHILTO05 CHILTON OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH

inv 65420~ Jacob 62.00

inv 65453- Bocchino 62.00
124.00

COLLI0O0S COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN

CoTliers Inv813770 - hosting 9,000.00

COLLI00S COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN

ColTiers Inv818651-vuworks Ms 5,000.00
COPPO0OS COPPOLA SERVICES INC
Coppola PayAppl9 Condl 2-3-23 358,919.72

COUNTOL5 COUNTY WELDING SUPPLY €0., INC

Jan Invoice 426556 68.22

Resolution 23-039

01-501-025 Expenditure
IT COMPUTER SERVICES

01-501-025 Expenditure
IT COMPUTER SERVICES

01-501-025 Expenditure
IT COMPUTER SERVICES

01-501-025 Expenditure
IT COMPUTER SERVICES

01-501-025 Expenditure
IT COMPUTER SERVICES

01-501-040 Expenditure
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

01-506-030 Expenditure
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES

01-506-080 Expenditure
UNIFORMS

01-503-230 Expenditure

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-501-120 Expenditure
SAFETY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
01-501-120 Expenditure

SAFETY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

01-503-020 Expenditure
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

01-503-020 Expenditure
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

01-£17-041 Expenditure
NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE

01-506-040
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

Expenditure
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€23-0012
230012
(23-0012
(23-0012
€23-0012

(23-0035

€23-0035

(23-0033

2200027

(23-0038

169 1
m 1
7. A
172 1
3 1

555
1

555
149 1

555
205 1

555
6 1

555
B 1

186 1

8 1



February 9, 2023 ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH Page No: 3

02:45 pu Check Register By Check 1d
“check # check Date vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract Ref Seq Acct

26648 COUNTY WELDING SUPPLY CO., TNC Continued
23-00070 3 Invoice 244443 60.00 01-506-040 Expenditure 133 1

MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
128.22

26649 02/09/23  CROWNOOS CRON TROPHY 555
23-00034 2 AwARDS 15.00 01-501-030 Expenditure 93 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
26650 02/09/23  CRYSTOOS CRYSTAL CLEAR GLASS 555
22-00544 1 Addtn] to PT Glass inv 4157 9,485.00 01-856-004 Expenditure 4 1
FACILITIES BLDG REPAIR
26651 02/09/23  DAILY00S DAILY RECORD 555
23-00035 2 inv 5538195 bisulfite big 77.90 01-501-030 Expenditure 94 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-00035 3 inv 5571495 meter bid 77.90 01-501-030 Expenditure 9% 1

ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
155.80

26652 02/09/23  DAVEHOOS DAVE HEINER ASSOCTATES, INC. 555
23-00093 1 wmsa calibration Gas-Operations 1,190.00 01-506-030 Expenditure 18 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
. 23-00093 2 Freight 56.50¢ 01-506-030 Expenditure 139 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
1,246.50
26653 02/09/23  DAVEHO0S DAVE HEINER ASSOCIATES, INC. 555
23-00082 2 Troubleshoot & repair Wl Meter 450.00 01-507-040 Expenditure 148 1
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
26654 02/09/23  DIRECOL0 DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS 555
22-00418 5 ELECTRIC-11/22/22-12/20/23 9,608.45 01-501-090 Expenditure  C2200058 6 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
26655 02/09/23  DOVEROOS DOVER BRAKE AND CLUTCH 555
23-00076 1 Inspection 120.00 01-506-042 Expenditure 41 1
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
23-00076 2 Smoke Test 125.00 01-506-042 Expenditure 142 1
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
23-00076 3 Stickers 2023 2,50 01-506-042 Expenditure M3 1
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
247.50
26656 02/09/23  DURABOL0 DURABLE DOOR CORP 555
22-00072 10 purable Door INVE 53852840 510.00 01-506-040 Expenditure 17 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
26657 02/09/23  EDMUNODS EDMUNDS & ASSOCIATES | 555
23-00108 2 FINANCE, PERSONNEL & PAYROLL 9,787.58 01-502-020 Expenditure  (23-0013 7 1

— PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Resolution 23-039 Page 4 0of 18
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“ check # check Date vendor

Reconciled/void Ref wum

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
26658 02/09/23  EDWARODS EDWARD K KO 555
23-00148 1 MEDICARE PART B REIMBURSEMENT 2,857.20 01-501-205 Expenditure 200 1
HB INSURANCE PREMIUM
23-00148 2 MEDICARE PART 8 REIMBURSEMENT 2,857.20 01-501-205 Expenditure 201 1
HB INSURANCE PREMIUM
23-00148 3 REIMBURSEMENT-DENTAL PREMIUM 457.44  01-501-206 Expenditure 202 1
NJ STATE DENTAL
6,171.84
26659 02/09/23  EvoQuoos EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOGIES LLC 555
22-00012 23 INV 905646840 2,942.01 01-507-031 Expenditure  C2200006 § 1
0DOR CONTROL SUPPLIES
22-00012 24 1INV 905659858 1,455.00 01-507-031 Expenditure 2200006 g 1
ODOR CONTROL SUPPLIES
22-00012 25 1INV 905661550 4,088.55 01-507-031 Expenditure 2200006 0 1
ODOR CONTROL SUPPLIES
22-00012 26 1INV 905663892 3,113.70  01-507-031 Expenditure  C2200006 1 1
ODOR CONTROL SUPPLIES
11,599.26
26660 02/09/23  EvOQUOOS EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOGIES LLC 555
23-00004 5 Invoice 905694850 1,842.03 01-507-031 Expenditure  C23-0004 60 1
ODOR CONTROL SUPPLIES
23-00004 6 Invoice 905687248 4,385.37 01-507-031 Expenditure  C23-0004 61 1
ODOR CONTROL SUPPLIES
23-00004 7 Invoice 905690362 3,410.52  01-507-031 Expenditure  C23-0004 62 1
ODOR CONTROL SUPPLIES
9,637.92
26661 02/09/23  FEDERGOS FEDERAL EXPRESS 555
23-00037 2 FEDEX MAILINGS 31.49  (1-501-030 Expenditure 9% 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-00037 3 FEDEX MAILINGS 6.58 01-501-030 Expenditure 97 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-00037 4 FEDEX MAILINGS 176.46  01-501-030 Expenditure 98 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
214,53
26662 02/09/23  FUSIO010 FUSION CLOUD COMPANY, LLC. 555
23-00011 4 IT COMPUTER SERVICES-FER & MAR 673.34 01-301-090 Expenditure 771
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
26663 02/09/23  GOVER0OS GOVERMENTAL PURCHASING ASSOCIA 555
23-00161 1 SANDY THAT DUES-2023 100.00 01-502-060 Expenditure 208 1
FINANCE DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS
26664 02/09/23  GOVERO1) GOVERNMENT FINANCE OFFICERS 555
23-00160 1 SANDY THAI DUES-2023 90.00 01-502-060 Expenditure 07 1
FINANCE DUES AND MEMBERSKIPS
~—. 26665 02/09/23  GPIAGOD5 G.p. JAGER, INC, 555
23-00073 1 membrane Caps Inv 21310-013023 1,097.43 01-506-040 Expenditure 134 1

Resolution 23-039

MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
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ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By check 1d

Page No: §

< Check # check pate vendor

Reconciled/Void Ref num

PO # Ttem Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
26665 G.P, JAGER,INC, Continued
23-00073 2 snsr-2 PpM Iny 21310-013023 6,055.53  01-506-040 Expenditure 135 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
23-00073 3 shipping - Inv 21310-013023 105.00 01-506-040 Expenditure 136 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
7,257.96
26666 02/09/23  GRAINOOS GRAINGER, INC 555
23-00032 2 TInvoice 9590986726 72.66 01-506-030 Expenditure % 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-00032 3 Invoice 9589861351 68.28 01-506-030 Expenditure i 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-00032 4 Invoice 9584916424 1,370.40 01-506-030 Expenditure 2 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
1,511.34
26667 02/09/23  GRAINOOS GRAINGER, INC 555
23-00069 2 Invoice 9585024863 791.54  01-506-030 Expenditure 1311
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
26668 02/09/23  GRAINOOS GRAINGER, INC 555
23-00138 1 submersible pump 399.00 01-506-040 Expenditure 190 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
26669 02/09/23  GRIFFOOS GRIFFITH-ALLIED TRUCKING, LLC 555
23-00145 2 unleaded Gasoline 392.79 01-506-030 Expenditure 1% 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-00245 3 unleaded Gasoline 271,24 01-506-030 Expenditure 197 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-00145 4 unleaded Gasoline 245.07  01-506-030 Expenditure 1 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
909.10
26670 02/09/23  HACHCO0S HACH CoMPANY 555
23-00027 3 Inv# 13414139 360.50 (01-505-030 Expenditure 80 1
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-00027 4 Inv# 13446623 459.66 01-505-030 Expenditure 81 1
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-00027 5 1Inv# 13450609 212,72 01-505-030 Expenditure 82 1
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
1,032.88
26671 02/09/23  HEAVEQLD HEAVENLY TEMPTATIONS, LLC 555
23-00043 2 0'Donnell gift basket iny 4921 115.00 01-501-030 Expenditure 01 1
ADVINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-00043 3 mcManus gift basket iny 4925 98.00 01-501-030 Expenditure 02 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
213.00
26672 02/09/23 HOMEDOCS HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 555
. 23-00031 2 Invoice 3022058 117.16  01-506-030 Expenditure 85 1

Resolution 23-039

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
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Page No: 6

“Check # Check pate vendor

Reconciled/Void Ref wum

P) # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract Ref Seq Acct
26672 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES Continued
23-00031 3 Invoice 2514824 218.00 01-506-030 Expenditure 8 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-00031 4 Invoice 2014466 16.49  01-506-030 Expenditure & 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-00031 5 Invoice 2163633 105.56- 01-506-030 Expenditure 88 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-00031 6 INVOICE 3022958 0.72- 01-506-030 Expenditure 88 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
245.37
20673 02/09/23  IDEXX00S IDEXX DISTRIBUTION INC 555
23-00134 1 Inv# 3122750542 547,09 01-505-030 Expenditure 188 1
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
26674 02/09/23  INTER035 INTERVENTION STRATEGIES INTER 555
23-00042 2 January EAP Services 350.00 01-501-209 Expenditure 100 1
EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
26675 02/09/23 JASONOOS JASON MAZZER PLUMBING HEATING 555
22-00301 7 service call request for HVAC 250.00 01-503-240 Expenditure 2200052 ¥ o1
ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
26676 02/09/23  JERSEQDS JERSEY CENTRAL POWER & LIGHT 555
22-00018 11 2022 CHARGES-12/07/22-01/09/23 12,800.60 01-501-090 Expenditure 7 |
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
26677 02/09/23  JERSEOL0 JERSEY ELEVATOR 0, INC 555
23-00143 2 January 2023 inv 410188 309.57 01-506-040 Expenditure 194 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
23-00143 3 February 2023 inv 412010 309.57  01-506-040 Expenditure 195 1
— MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
619,14
26678 02/09/23  KLEINOOS KLEINFELDER, INC. 555
23-00146 2 KLF Inv1414567 Cond4 Design 1,947.75 01-853-015 Expenditure  €23-0039 199 1
EMERGENCY GENERATOR & SUBSTATION-PH 1
26679 02/09/23  KLEINOOS KLEINFELDER, INC, 555
23-00157 3 KLF INV 1414568 210,00 01-503-020 Expenditure 206 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
26680 02/09/23  LIGHTO05 LIGHTPATH 555
23-00067 3 PHONE & INTERNET-FEBRUARY 1,224.09 01-501-090 Expenditure  €23-0010 130 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
26681 02/09/23  MARAZOOS MARAZITI, FALCON, L.L 535
23-00109 2 3anuary-General - Iny 52638 3,634.00 01-501-020 Expenditure  (23-0015 7 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00109 3 January-Contract 41- tny 52639 2,628.01 01-501-020 Expenditure  €23-0015 176 1
e PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00109 4 January-1C Demand- Inv 52641 28,523.39  01-501-020 Expenditure  €23-0015 177 1

Resolution 23-039

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
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Check Register 8y Check 1d

Page No: 7

“NCheck # Check pate vendor

Reconciled/Void Ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract  Ref Seq Acct
26681 MARAZITI, FALCON, L.L Continued
23-00109 5 January-3c Litigation Inv52642 1,638.00 01-501-020 Expenditure  €23-0015 178 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-00109 6 January-Contract 44 Tnv 52643 529.00 01-501-020 Expenditure  €23-0015 1M 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23-000109 7 rebruary- Terrascend-inv 52640 155.00 01-501-020 Expenditure  €23-0015 180 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
37,107.40
26682 02/09/23  MARAZOOS MARAZITI, FALCON, L.L 555
22-00481 3 1Inv 52624 - ASB Variance 391.00 01-503-120 Expenditure 2 1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
26683 02/09/23  MARAZOOS MARAZITI, FALCON, L.L 555
23-00110 2 1Inv. 52637 - IPP Assitance 1,143.00 01-503-120 Expenditure  (23-0016 181 1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
26684 02/09/23  MEIOR00S MEJORADO, DANIEL 555
23-00049 1 REINBURSEMENT Iny 190893859873 199.85 01-506-080 Expenditure W7 1
UNIFORMS
26685 02/09/23  MGLFOOOS MGL FORMS SYSTEMS LLC 555
23-00044 2 inv 194876 w-2 forms & envelop 119.00 01-501-030 Expenditure 103 1
B ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
26686 02/09/23  MICALOOS MICALI, ARTHUR 555
23-00103 1 safety boots 139,99 01-506-080 Expenditure 163 1
UNIFORMS
23-00103 2 safety boots 95.01 01-506-080 Expenditure o4 1
UNIFORMS
235.00
26687 02/09/23  MISSI00S MISSION COMMUNICATIONS, LLC. 5585
23-00074 1 Expansion board 495.00 01-506-030 Expenditure 137 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-00074 2 safe Module Plus 325.00 01-506-030 Expenditure 138 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
23-00074 3 Freight 10,00 01-506-030 Expenditure 139 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
830.00
26688 02/09/23  MONDSO05 MONDSINI, JOANN 555
23-00141 1 Reimburse 7 Mondsini for 21,17 01-501-025 Expenditure 192 1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
26689 02/09/23  MOSHEODS MOSHER, CORINNE 555
23-00092 1 state Police Name check 20.00 01-501-030 Expenditure 157 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-00131 1 Indeed January job postings 117.96  01-501-030 Expenditure 187 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
— 137.96

Resolution 23-039
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PO # Ttem

“check # check pate vendor

Description Amount Paid

Charge Account Account Type

Reconciled/void Ref num
Ref Seq Acct

20690 02/09/23
23-00153 2

26691 02/09/23
23-00046 2
23-00046 3

26692 02/09/23
23-00047 2

26693 02/09/23
22-00020 44
22-00020 45
22-00020 46

TN26694 02/09/23

22-00427 1

26695 02/09/23

22-00185 1
22-00185 2
22-00185 3
22-00185 4
22-00185 5
22-00185 6

26696 02/09/23

22-00237 1
22-00237 3
22-00237 4

MOTTMO0S MOTT MACDONALD GROUP, INC.

M Inv307482565 -C47 Predesign 1,128.38
NJADVOOS NJ ADVANCE MEDIA

inv 10536622 209.34
inv 10560732 191.79

401.13

NIMUNOOS N3 LEAGUE OF MUNICIPALITIES
inv $p18276 Mechanic 210.00

NINATOO5 NJ NATURAL GAS CORP

05-1225-8465-11 12/08-01/10/23 4,280.65
22-0009-3742-79 12/08-01/10/23 1,706.18
05-1225-8470-12 12/08-01/10/23 7,543.12

13,529.95

NISAFQO5 NI SAFETY SERVICES, LLC

Forklift trng. Inv 10092 1,200.00

NORTHOLS NORTH EAST TECH SALES, INC

Remote Transmitter L,725.00
Explosion Proof Wire ¢land 298.00
Junction Box - Aluminum 145.00
Junction Box - Stainless 440.00
Interconnect Cahle 300.00
Hydrogen Sulfide Sensor 379.00

3,287.00

NORTHO1S NORTH EAST TECH SALES, INC

Teledyne chlorine Sensor 525.00
Chlorine Cal Gas 375.00
Sulfur Dioxide cal Gas 165.00

Resolution 23-039

01-853-018 Expenditure
JC SEWER REPLACEMENT BOONTON SECTION C47
01-501-030 Expenditure

ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-501-020 Expenditure
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

01-501-090 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES

01-501-090 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES

01-501-090 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES

01-506-050 Expenditure
SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES

01-857-001 Expenditure
TRUNKLINE EQUIPMENT/ REPAIRS

01-857-001 Expenditure
TRUNKLINE EQUIPMENT/ REPAIRS
01-857-001 Expenditure
TRUNKLINE EQUIPMENT/ REPAIRS

01-857-001 Expenditure
TRUNKLINE EQUIPMENT/ REPAIRS

01-857-001 Expenditure
TRUNKLINE EQUIPMENT/ REPAIRS

01-857-001 Expenditure

TRUNKLINE EQUIPMENT/ REPAIRS

01-506-040 Expenditure
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
01-507-040 Expenditure

TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
01-507-040 Expenditure
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
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104 1
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06 1
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B 1
4 1
I 1
555
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2 1
7
4 1
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6 1
7 1
555
28 1
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“rheck # check ate vendor Reconciled/void Ref Nun
PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract Ref Seq Acct

26696 NORTH EAST TECH SALES, INC Continued

22-00237 5 Meridian H2S Sensor BT-1 415.00 01-507-040 Expenditure 2 01
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

1,480.00

26697 02/09/23  NORTHOLS NORTH EAST TECH SALES, INC 555
22-00461 1 Sludge pratr paper inv 43158 275.00  01-506-040 Expenditure 9 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
22-00461 2 ink ribbon inv. 43158 200.00 01-506-040 Expenditure 0 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
22-00461 3 Express Shipping inv. 43158 100.00 01-506-040 Expenditure a1

MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
575.00

26698 02/09/23  ONEWAODS ONE WATER CONSULTING, LLC 555
23-00119 2 oneWater Inv1019 - PFAS 442,50 01-503-020 Expenditure  €23-0026 18 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
26699 02/09/23  PASSI005 PASSAIC VALLEY SEWERAGE COMMIS 555
23-00005 2 Sludge Disposal Inv: 521481 42,615.61 01-506-031 Expenditure  €23-0005 63 1
SLUDGE DISPOSAL
26700 02/09/23  PITNEOOS PITNEY BOWES 555
o~ 23-00149 2 POSTAGE MACHINE-010123-033123 117.00 01-501-090 Expenditure 203 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
26701 02/09/23  POLYDDOS POLYDYNE INC 555
23-00001 2 polydyne Inv 1705101 16,100.00 01-506-035 Expenditure  (23-0001 50 1
CHEMICAL POLYMER SUPPLIES
26702 02/09/23  POLYDOOS POLYDYNE INC 555
22-00260 7 Invoice 1664202-8 12,295.00 01-506-035 Expenditure 2200048 2 1
CHEMICAL POLYMER SUPPLIES
26703 02/09/23  PUMPI00S PUMPING SERVICES, INC 555
22-00456 3 Repairs to Groman Rupp Pump 4,785.11 01-506-040 Expenditure 8 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
26704 02/09/23  RAPID0OS RAPID PUMP & METER SERVICE INC 553
22-00401 1 Grinder Removal Fixture 12,470.00 01-856-005 Expenditure I |
MISCELLANEQUS EQUIP
26705 02/09/23  RAPIDOOS RAPID PUMP & METER SERVICE INC 555
23-00064 2 #2 service water Pump Seal 11,862.94  01-506-040 Expenditure 126 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
26706 02/09/23  ROMANOOS ROMAN, MARY 555
23-00078 1 MEDICARE PART B REIMBURSEMENT 2,041.20 01-501-205 Expenditure 144 1
HB INSURANCE PREMIUM
23-00078 2 MEDICARE PART B REIMBURSEMENT 2,041.20 01-501-205 Expenditure 145 1
N HB INSURANCE PREMIUM
4,082.40

Resolution 23-039 Page 10 of 18
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3,300.00
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Page 11 of 18

Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
26707 02/09/23  RuSSO05 RUSSELL REID WASTE HAULING,INC 555
23-00006 2 Jan '23 HAULING Inv. 6663856 44,509.27 01-506-032 Expenditure  €23-0006 64 1
SLUDGE HAULING
26708 02/09/23  sGROTO0S SGRO, THEQDORE F, 555
23-00091 1 1 application Reimbursement 70.00 01-507-060 Expenditure 154 1
TRUNKLINE DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS
23-00091 2 1 License Reimbursment 50.00 01-507-060 Expenditure 155 1
TRUNKLINE DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS
23-00091 3 1 Exam Reimbursment 79,00 01-507-060 Expenditure 15 1
TRUNKLINE DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS
199,00
26709 02/09/23  SIMPLOL0 SIMPLE SOLUTIONS DISTRIBUTING 555
23-00079 1 H2S Breakout Indicators 2,754.00 01-507-030 Expenditure 46 1
TRUNKLINE MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
23-00079 2 Freight 24.50  01-507-030 Expenditure u7 1
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
2,778.50
26710 02/09/23  SPRUCO0S SPRUCE INDUSTRIES 555
23-00056 2 Janitorial Sppls Inv 5119707 615.14 01-506-030 Expenditure 120 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
i 26711 02/09/23  STAPLOOS STAPLES ADVANTAGE 555
23-00050 2 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,296.92 01-501-030 Expenditure 08 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-00050 3 OFFICE SUPPLIES 37.56  01-501-030 Expenditure 09 1
: ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-00050 4 OFFICE SUPPLIES 278,62 01-501-030 Expenditure 110 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
23-00050 5 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,063.76 01-501-030 Expenditure 1 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-00050 & OFFICE SUPPLIES 45.58 01-501-030 Expenditure 12 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-00050 7 OFFICE SUPPLIES 35.78  01-501-030 Expenditure i3 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-00050 8 OFFICE SUPPLIES 15.99 01-501-030 Expenditure 14 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-00050 9 OFFICE SUPPLIES 327,12 01-501-030 Expenditure s 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-00050 10 OFFICE SUPPLIES 65.60 01-501-030 Expenditure 116 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
3,166.93
26712 02/09/23  STEADOOS STEADYFLOW SERVICES, INC. 555
22-00567 1 AV Sensor Surcharge kit 2,100.00 01-506-040 Expenditure 6 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
22-00567 2 2 people for install 1,200.00 01-506-040 Expenditure a7 1
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26713 02/09/23  STEADOOS STEADYFLOW SERVICES, INC. 555
23-00075 1 1Installation of Flow Meter 1,200.00 01-506-040 Expenditure 4o 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
26714 02/09/23  THAIBOOS THAL, B.K. SANDY 555
23-00090 1 REIMB PHONE SCREEN PROTECTORS 138.60 01-501-090 Expenditure 53 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
26715 02/09/23  THECH00S5 THE CHARLES MACHINE WORKS, INC 555
23-00062 1 Labor Electromics Repair 260.00 01-507-040 Expenditure 122 1
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
23-00062 2 15A ON/OFF/ON Switches 38.32 01-507-040 Expenditure 125 1
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
23-00062 3 Freight 20.16 01-507-040 Expenditure 124 1
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
318.48
26716 02/09/23  THEHAOOS THE HARTEORD 555
mm75mmmmmmmm3 410.67 01-501-207 Expenditure 751
SHORT TERM DISABILITY INSURANCE
23-00017 6 LONG TERM DISABILITY-FER 2023 871.76 01-501-208 Expenditure % 1
LONG TERM DISABILITY INSURANCE
23-00017 7' SHORT TERM DISABILITY-FEB 2023 10.90- 02-501-207 Expenditure 71
SHORT TERM DISABILITY INSURANCE
- 1,271.53
26717 02/09/23  THELAODS THE LABMART/ J & H BERGE 555
23-00028 2 1Inv # 583806 768.35 01-505-030 Expenditure 83 1
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
26718 02/09/23 THELAOOS THE LABMART/ 7 & H BERGE 555
22-00559 11 Inv# 583688 87.93 01-505-030 Expenditure 45 1
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
26719 02/09/23  TIMETROS TIMETRAK SYSTEMS INC. 553
23-00016 2 TIME CLOCK-1/16/23-2/15/23 93,75 01-502-030 Expenditure |
FINANCE MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
26720 02/09/23  TOWNSO05 TOWNSHIP OF FARSIPPANY-TROY HI 535
23-00140 2 Twp Parsippany Elev Tnv23-190 313,00 01-501-022 Expenditure 9. 1
PERMITS, INSPECTION
26721 02/09/23  TOWNSOL0 TOWNSHIP OF RANDOLPH 555
23-00162 1 2023 MCCPC MEMBERSHIP FEE 1,100.00 01-501-060 Expenditure 209 1
ADMINISTRATION DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS
26722 02/09/23  TOWNS035 TOWNSHIP OF PARSIPPANY-TROY HI 555
22-00026 5 WATER SEWER-10/03/22-01/09/23 1,773.24  01-501-090 Expenditure % 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
~~26723 02/09/23  TOWNSHPO TOWNSHP OF PARSIPPANYTROY HILL 555
23-00086 1 Ppermit 23-000133 Type 4 Store 641.00 01-501-022 Expenditure 150 1

Resolution 23-039
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26723 TOWNSHP OF PARSIPPANYTROY HILL Continued
23-00086 2 Permit 23-00013? Type 1 weld 54.00 01-501-022 Expenditure 151 1

PERMITS, INSPECTION
695.00

26724 02/09/23  TRICOD05 TRI-COUNTY TERMITE & PEST CONT 555
22-00539 2 Ground Hog Consul Inv 776666 75.00 01-506-041 Expenditure 43 1
BUILDING & GROUND
26725 02/09/23  TRIMBOOS TRIMBOLI & PRUSINOWSKI, LLC 555
23-00112 2 1Inv 9600 Jan 2023 308.00 01-501-024 Expenditure  €23-0018 182 1
LABOR ATTORNEY
26726 02/09/23 UNIFI  UNIFIRST 555
23-00087 1 safety kit refills 631.01 01-501-130 Expenditure 152 1
SAFETY MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
26727 02/09/23 UNIFI  UNIFIRST 555
23-00040 1 certified safety course for 25 864.00 01-501-020 Expenditure 99 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
26728 02/09/23 UNIFT  UNIFIRST 555
23-00058 1 Clothing-JoAnn Mondsini 69.00 01-501-080 Expenditure 7 1
e ADMINISTRATION UNIFORMS
26729 02/09/23  UNIFI00S UNIFIRST/UNIFORM RENTAL 555
23-00008 2 UNIFORM RENTAL Inv 118021934 377.61 01-506-080 Expenditure  €23-0009 67 1
UNIFORMS
23-00009 3 UNIFORM RENTAL Inv 1180221523 196.18 01-506-080 Expenditure  €23-0009 68 1
UNIFORMS
23-00009 4 UNIFORM RENTAL Tnv 1180223700 196.18 01-506-080 Expenditure  €23-0009 09 1
UNIFORMS
23-00009 5 UNIFORM RENTAL Inv 1180225874 207.34  01-506-080 Expenditure  €23-0009 0 1
UNIFORMS
23-00009 6 UNIFORM RENTAL Inv 1180228131 308.15 01-506-080 Expenditure  €23-0009 1 1
UNIFORMS
1,285.46
26730 02/09/23  UNIVADOS UNIVAR SOLUTION USA INC 555
22-00010 13 Hypochlorite Invoice 507941694 4,680.35 01-506-033 Expenditure  €2200004 7 1
CHEMICAL HYPO SUPPLIES
26731 02/09/23  UNIVAQOS UNIVAR SOLUTION USA INC 555
23-00007 1 HYPOCHLORITE SOLUTION 12,5 §,803.52 01-506-033 Expenditure  €23-0007 65 1
CHEMICAL HYPO SUPPLIES
26732 02/09/23  USABLOOS USA BLUE BOOK 555
23-00066 1 Eff chart rerdr 3,537.60 01-506-030 Expenditure 127 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-00066 2 Chart Paper 257.85 01-506-030 Expenditure 128 1
~~ MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

Resolution 23-039 Page 13 of 18
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26732 USA BLUE BOOK Continued
23-00066 3 overnight Shipping 105.05  01-506-030 Expenditure 19 1

MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
3,900.50

26733 02/09/23  USABLOOS USA BLUE BOOK 555
22-00601 1 Honeywell Circular Charts 4,220.10 01-507-040 Expenditure 48 1
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
22-00601 3 FREIGHT 24.33  01-507-040 Expenditure 49 1

TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
4,244.43

26734 02/09/23  USABLOOS USA BLUE BGOK 555
23-00101 1 Back Pressure valve 665,70 01-506-030 Expenditure 160 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
23-00101 2 pressure Relief valye 825.30 01-506-030 Expenditure 161 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-00101 3 Freight 14,00 01-506-030 Expenditure 162 1

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
1,505.,00

26735 02/09/23  USALCO0S USALCO BALTIMORE PLANT, LLC 555
22-00261 22 ALUMINUM SULFATE 8.3% SOLUTION 4,946.83 01-506-037 Expenditure  €2200049 B 1
2o LIQUID ALUMINUM SULFATE
26736 02/09/23  USALCOOS USALCO BALTIMORE PLANT, LLC 555
23-00008 2 ALUMINUM SULFATE 8.3% SOLUTION 4,982.48 01-506-037 Expenditure  €23-0008 66 1
LIQUID ALUMINUM SULFATE
26737 02/09/23  USCOFEEE US COFFEE, INC. - 555
23-00053 2 OFFICE SUPPLIES 82.50 01-501-030 Expenditure i |
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-00053 3 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,165.53 01-501-030 Expenditure 18 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
23-00053 4 OFFICE SUPPLIES 142.40- 01-501-030 Expenditure 119 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
1,105.63
26738 02/09/23  VERIZ0OS VERIZON 555
23-00018 2 oFFICE LANDLINE-1/16-2/15/23 714.84 01-501-090 Expenditure 8 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
26739 02/09/23  VERIZO10 VERIZON WIRELESS 555
23-00020 2 ceLL PHONE-12/24/22-01/23/23 908.00 01-501-090 Expenditure 9 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES :
26740 02/09/23  WARSHOOS WARSHAUER ELECTRIC SUPPLY 01 555
23-00029 2 Electrical materials for 654.12  01-503-230 Expenditure 8 1
ELECTRICAL MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
~ 26741 02/09/23  WEXHEOOS WEX HEALTH, INC. 555

23-00010 2 FSA ACCOUNT 2023-IaN 2023 70.00 01-501-205 Expenditure Y. |
HB INSURANCE PREMIUM

Resolution 23-039 Page 14 0of 18
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26742 02/09/23  WIELK0OS WIELKOTZ & COMPANY 555
22-00085 7 ASSISTANCE GASB#68 AND GASB#75 5,722.50 01-502-020 Expenditure 2200015 18 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00085 8 FINAL BILL 12/31/21 AUDIT 4,500.00 01-502-020 Expenditure  C2200015 B 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00085 9 9/30/22 METER READING SERVICES 3,000.00 01-502-020 Expenditure  €2200015 20 1

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

13,222.50
Report Totals Paid Yoid Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 108 0 769,169.12 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 108 0 769,169.12 0.00

Resolution 23-039 Page 150f 18
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223 02/09/23  STATEOLO STATE OF ) HEALTH BENEFITS PR 554
23-00014 4 ACTIVE EMPLOYEES-FEBRUARY 23 63,154.34  01-501-205 Expenditure 1 1
HB INSURANCE PREMIUM
23-00014 5 RETIREES-FEBRUARY 23 22,307.03  01-501-205 Expenditure z 1
HB INSURANCE PREMIUM
23-00015 3 2023 DENTAL-FEBRUARY 23 3,186.17 01-501-206 Expenditure I 1
N] STATE DENTAL
88,647.54
Report Totals Paid void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 1 0 88,647.54 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 1 0 88,647.54 0.00

Resolution 23-039 Page 16 of 18
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